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CHAPTER 197.
[S B. 48.]

TRESPASS OF ANIMALS.v

AN ACT to Amend Section 6153 of the Revised Codes of 1899, Re
lating to Liability of Owner for Trespass of Animals.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That section 6153 of the Revised Codes of
1899, be, and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

§ 6153. LIABILITY 0}? OWNER FOR] Any person owning or having
in his charge or possession any horses, mules, cattle, goats, sheep or
swine, or any such animals, which shall trespass upon the lands of
another, whether fenced or not fenced, shall be liable to the party in
jured for all damages sustained by him by reason of such trespassing,
to be recovered in a civil action in the county in which such damages
occurred, and the proceedings shall be the same in all respects as in
other civil actions except as herein modified; provided, that no prop
erty shall be exempt from execution issued upon judgment obtained
under this chapter except absolute exemptions; and provided, further,
that the party claiming damages under the provisions of this chapter
shall bring an action to recover the same within sixty days after the in
fliction of such damages.
Approved March 5, 1901.
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